attorney’s fees and costs awarded by the Court will be paid solely by the GEICO Companies. 

As part of the Settlement, Class Counsel will ask the Court to approve a total collective payment to them and their firms of 

attorneys’ fees and expenses up to Two Million Nine Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($2,990,000).   

The attorneys' fees and expenses will be separate and apart from any Settlement Benefits that may be payable to the 

Settlement Class Members under the terms of the Settlement Agreement, and will not reduce or otherwise affect the amount 

of Settlement Benefits payable to the Settlement Class Members.